

## SAVEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

16<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Kind Attn.: Corporate Relationship Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing the Compliance Certificate certifying maintaining share transfer facility pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

<sup>\*</sup> This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Saven Technologies Limited Jayanthi.P Company Secretary<sub>YO.</sub>\*

Encl: a/a



## SAVEN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

## **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

(Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, all the activities in relation to share transfer facility of the Company (Scrip code: BSE-532404) are maintained by XL Softech Systems Ltd., Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) with registration number: INR000000254.

For Saven Technologies Limited

(Jayanthi.P) Saven (Jayanthi.P) \* HYD. Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Hyderabad Date : 16.04.2024 For XL Softech Systems Limited

Authorized Signatory



Place : Hyderabad Date: 16.04-24

Registered Office : # 302, My Home Sarovar Plaza, 5-9-22, Secretariat Road, Hyderabad - 500 063. Telangana, INDIA. Tel : +91-40-23233358, 23237303 / 4, Fax : +91-40-23237306, e-mail : info@saven.in ● Web:http://www.saven.in CIN: L72200TG1993PLC015737